STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

15-163-21786-00-00

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

·	COUNTY Rooks Location as in quar	cters or footage	26 TWP 6S from lines:	RGE 20W XXXX
and the first of declarations are also and a second of the		NW NE SE	re Charles de Charles	
	Lease Owner PETX	the same of the sa		and and the supplementation of the supplement
	Lease Name Gartr			
	Office Address 170		the state of the s	
	Character of Well (
	Date Well Completed	46/90-00 transformer transformer contract contract and transformer of the contract c	September 17,	1982
	Application for plu			
	Plugging commenced	Principal Andrews and the state of the state	September 17,	1982
And the state of t	Plugging completed_	ont of mild on	September 17,	1982
Locate Well	Reason for abandonm	ent of well or p	roducing format	Clon
correctly on above Section Platt.	Was permission obta	ined from the Com	anoximation Di-	
4 * *	Agent's before plug			islon or it's
lame of Conservation Agent				takan nyantara ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-
roducing formation	Depth to	ton bott	Gilbert T	oman
how depth and thickness o	f all water oil and	gas formations	L.1	3,680'
•	a case wereas, our and	gas Totalettons.		
IL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		etilapointelanistadeniqualanistates alloministation et estationales estationales estationales estationales est		Casing Record
ormation :	Content From	To Size	Put in	Pulled Out
		8-5/8"	250 '	None
And the second section of the second section s	Acts from the Matter Contract of the Matter Contract of the Co			
Describe in detail the luid was placed and the mar other plugs were used, so feet for each	striou of methods used	In introducing	it into the ho	1d If amont
		- 100 sxs		
	40'	- 40 sxs - 10 sxs + SWB	P	
	RH	- 10 sxs	and the second second set and the second	
		transferration and the contrast of the contras		
munitari dan dipenggang pangkan kan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	RANGE BUTCHERS FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	oppinistaan ministrationin saasta missaksi ka saasta yo suurista saasta saasta saasta saasta saasta saasta saa	Company of the second s	
		ada tafa da galatan da san kala da san kala san		
(If additional d	escription is necessary	ary, use BACK of	this sheet)	
(If additional dame of Plugging Contractor	escription is necessary	g Co., Inc.	this sheet)	
ame of Flugging Contractor	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell	g Co., Inc. , KS 67665	this sheet)	
TATE OF Kansas	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic	k .ss.		
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent ove-described well, being	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (countourse on	k ,ss.	KARGIX ME XIORWI	1 6
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent ove-described well, being acts, statements, and math	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (couploged first duly sworn on ers berein contained	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The	KARGIX ME XIORWI	1 6
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent ove-described well, being acts, statements, and mattiled and that the same are	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (couploged first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct.	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The	KARGIX ME XIORWI	1 6
FATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent Expected well, being acts, statements, and matter are are part and that the same are agent and matter and that the same are	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (couples and first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. STCHLER	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The	KARGIX ME XIORWI	1 6
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent ove-described well, being acts, statements, and matt led and that the same are PAMELA J. DE	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (couples and first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. STCHLER	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God.	mmox mx xxpm mat it I have knowl the above-descr N. Water,	edge of the ibed well as
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent Expected well, being acts, statements, and mattiled and that the same are PAMELA J. DEI NOTARY PUI STATE OF KA My Appt. Exp. 10-	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (countooxee first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. S TCHLER BLIC NSAS	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God. (Signature 251	TWO X MEXOPERATE IT I have knowledge above-described with the later of	edge of the libed well as libed well as libed wickita,
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent Expected well, being acts, statements, and matt Gard that the same are PAMELA J. DEI NOTARY PUI STATE OF KA My Appt. Exp. 10-	Allied Cementin Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (couples and first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. STCHLER	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God. (Signature 251	www.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	edge of the libed well as libed well as libed well as libed wickita, 67202
FATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent Expected well, being acts, statements, and matt Gard that the same are and matt A PAMELA J. DEI NOTARY PUI STATE OF KA My Appt. Exp. Let	Allied Cementing Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (COUNTY OF Sedgwic) first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. Selection of the selection	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God. (Signature 251 22nd day of s	www.xxpw.rat I have knowl the above-descr N. Water, (Address) eptember	edge of the libed well as low wickita, 67202
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent Experiments, and matt Led and that the same are PAMELA J. DEI NOTARY PUI STATE OF KA My Appt. Exp. Let	Allied Cementing Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (COUNTY OF Sedgwic) first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. Selection of the selection	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God. (Signature 251	mmox wx xoperate to I have knowl the above-describe water, # (Address) eptember 1 Proposition of the propos	edge of the ibed well as No. Wickita, 67202 9 82 IVED Public.
TATE OF Kansas Gary Younger, Agent bove-described well, being acts, statements, and matt iled and that the same are PAMELA J. DEI NOTARY PU STATE OF KA My Appl. Exp. Lo-	Allied Cementing Box 31, Russell COUNTY OF Sedgwic (COUNTY OF Sedgwic) first duly sworn on ers herein contained true and correct. Selection of the selection	k ,ss. x of owner) or (x oath, says: The and the log of to help me God. (Signature 251 22nd day of s	www.xxpw.rat I have knowl the above-descr N. Water, (Address) eptember	edge of the ibed well as No. Wickita, 67202 9 82 IVED Public.

KANSAS DRILLERS LOG

15-163-21786-00

PETX Petroleum Corporation ■· 20W 5 EC. 26 T. 6S LOC. NW NE SE Gartrell

COUNTY ROOKS

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH 3,680 September 17, 1982 comm. September 10, 1982 CONTRACTOR H-30, INC. (Rig No. 7)

September 22, 1982

CASING 10 3/4" 8 5/8" Set at 250' cemented w/175 sxs cement ELEVATION 2,117' K.B. 5 1/2" 4 1/2"

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Sand 252' Sand and Shells 1,512' Shale and Lime 1,890' Shale 2,167 Lime and Shale 3,417' Lime and Chert 3,562' Lime and Shale 3,680' Rotary Total Depth 3,680'

I hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and correct log of the above described well as shown by the drilling reports.

H-30, INC.

State of Kansas) ss: County of Sedgwick)

> Subscribed and Sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for said county and state this 22nd day of September, 1982.

PAMELA J. DEITCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl. Exp. 6-14-86

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 14, 1986

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 3 0 1982

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wighita, Kansas

15-163-21786-00-00

Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansas Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas



Phone Plainville 913-434-2812 Phone Kiowa 316-825-4618

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

• 11	fic	ome Omce	P. O. Box 3	L .	R	ussell. Kansas 67665			
	Sec.	Twp.	Range	Call	led Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish	
Date	tet a little	\$ 1 d			*	The state of the s	4 00	The state of the s	
Lease	Well No.	* 1,71	Location		ha ba	on the Real States	County	State	
Contractor		13	48.0		Owner				
Type Job	,	7 1			***************************************	Cementing Co., Inc.			
Hole Size T.D.				You are her cementer an	Cementing Co., Inc. reby requested to rent ceme ad helper to assist owner or	nting equipment and contractor to do wo	furnish ork as listed		
Csg. Size Depth			Charles I		Charge	<u> </u>			
Tbg. Size		Depth					ment Comment		
Drill Pipe						Street			
	Depth	Jepth .		City State The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or					
Tool		Depth			contractor.	vas done to satisfaction and	supervision of owner	agent or	
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Joint	<u> </u>		Purchase Or	der No.			
Press Max.		Minimum			X				
Meas Line		Displace				СЕМ	ENT		
Perf.					Amount				
	EQUIPME	.NT		-	Ordered	<u> </u>			
No	Cementer	1 1:			Consisting o	f ·			
Pumptrk	Helper				Poz. Mix				
No	Cementer				Gel.	***			
Pumptrk	Helper				Chloride				
,	Driver		THE TAX WE SE		Quickset				
Bulktrk	1							1 1	
Bulktrk	Driver								
	1.						Sales Tax		
DEPTH of Job		die		_	Handling	A Company of the second of the		A STATE OF THE STA	
Reference:	6		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Mileage	Add poor to be	the state of the s		
	· Mari			45.			Sub Total		
	- 4	1 4 3			, , ,			77.78	
, ,	and the second	Sub Total					a V Total		
		Tax			Floating Equ	ipment Cate 11-	, & Com		
		Total			1 2	Donthy 910	il il		
Remarks:	5 6 6 6°	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		_	Los	CO PA 109			
To be a					1/2 X	and the same of the same			
10 10 10 18	e e e				1) 6	The state of the s			
	7	1				the second secon			
	Tille in Al	is.	*	3-1, 1					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tr.		,		100			<u> </u>	

STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION - CONSERVATION DIVISION

245 North Water Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED

FORM C-2

DATA AND AFFIDAVIT

(On Cementing in Surface or Drive Pipe and required by Rule 82-2-123 of the Commission

SEP 1 3 1982

for compliance with Section 55-136, 55-137 and 55-138, 1947 Supplement to G. S. Kansas 1935) LEASE OWNER Petx Petnoleum Comp OFFICE ADDRESS LEASE NAME GARTNEII WELL NO. 3 COUNTY Rooks EXACT SPOT LOCATION NW NESE SEC. 26 TWP. 6 RGE. 20 (E) CONTRACTOR H-30 Drig INC Rig #7 OFFICE ADDRESS 251 N. WATER WICKITZ, KANSAS 67202 Date pipe set 9-10-82 10:30 PM Drilled with (Cable) or (Rotary) tools: SURFACE PIPE DATA SURFACE HOLE DATA Csg. (new or (used) Size 858 Wt. 24 Size of Hole /24 Where set 250 252 METHOD OF CEMENTING Amount and kind 175 Sts 60/40 Poznix 390 CC 290 gel Cement: Method: (By Service Co., Dump, Tog., etc.) Sun Cenenting (Hays unit) Est. Height Cement behind pipe Cine to Surface GROUND WATER INFORMATION Depth to bottom of lowest fresh water producing stratum Name of lowest fresh water producing stratum. Surface elevation of well 2/1/ GL. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Additional information may be submitted on separate sheet) AFFIDAVIT STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF ROOKS I, Ph. Davis , of the H-30 In/g. Company, being first duly sworn on oath, state: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements and matters herein contained and that the same are true and correct. PAMELA J. DEITCHLER NOTAGY PUBLIC STATE OF KANGAS My Appt. Exp. Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 22nd day of September 1982 My Commission Expires: June 14, 1986 otary Public RECEIVED STATE COPPODATION COMMISSION

SEP 3 0 1982

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

file MR